
Date Observance Events Time

TIME AFTER PENTECOST - AUTUMN

Sunday, August 28, 2022

12th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 22 / 

Augustine, Bishop of Hippo / 

Moses the Black, monk, 

martyr

10:30 AM

Monday, August 29, 2022 AA@10:30am

Tuesday, August 30, 2022 AA@7:30pm

Wednesday, August 31, 2022 AA@10:30am

Thursday, September 1, 2022 AA@7:30pm

Friday, September 2, 2022

Nikolai Frederik Severin 

Grundtvig, bishop, renewer 

of the church

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm

Saturday, September 3, 2022

Sunday, September 4, 2022
13th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 23
Baptism of William James 10:30 AM

Monday, September 5, 2022 AA@10:30am

Tuesday, September 6, 2022 AA@7:30pm

Wednesday, September 7, 2022
AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm

Thursday, September 8, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am

Friday, September 9, 2022
Peter Claver, priest, 

missionary to Colombia

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm; Boy 

Scouts @ 7:00pm

Saturday, September 10, 2022

Sunday, September 11, 2022

14th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 24 / Patriot 

Day

10:30 AM

Monday, September 12, 2022 AA@10:30am

Tuesday, September 13, 2022
John Chrysostom, Bishop of 

Constantinople
AA@7:30pm



Date Observance Events Time

Wednesday, September 14, 2022 Holy Cross Day
AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm

10:30 AM

Thursday, September 15, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am

Friday, September 16, 2022
Cyprian, Bishop of Carthage, 

martyr
Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm

Saturday, September 17, 2022 Hildegard, Abbess of Bingen

Sunday, September 18, 2022

15th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 25 / Dag 

Hammerskjöld, renewer of 

society

10:30 AM

Monday, September 19, 2022
AA@10:30am; Board of Elections 

Training; Boy Scouts

Tuesday, September 20, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Board of Elections 

Training

Wednesday, September 21, 2022
Matthew, Apostle & 

Evangelist
AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm; 

Board of Elections Training

Thursday, September 22, 2022 AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am; 

Board of Elections Training

Friday, September 23, 2022

Girl Scouts Troup 4633 @ 6:30pm; 

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm; Board 

of Elections Training

Saturday, September 24, 2022 Board of Elections Training

Sunday, September 25, 2022
16th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 26
Board of Elections Training 10:30 AM

Monday, September 26, 2022
AA@10:30am; Board of Elections 

Training

Tuesday, September 27, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Board of Elections 

Training



Date Observance Events Time

Wednesday, September 28, 2022 AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm; 

Board of Elections Training

Thursday, September 29, 2022 Michael and All Angels AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am; 

Board of Elections Training

Friday, September 30, 2022 Jerome, translator, teacher
Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm; Board 

of Elections Training

Saturday, October 1, 2022 Board of Elections Training

Sunday, October 2, 2022
17th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 27

Pet Blessing; Board of Elections 

Training
10:30 AM

Monday, October 3, 2022
AA@10:30am; Board of Elections 

Training

Tuesday, October 4, 2022

Francis of Assisi & Theodor 

Fliedner, renewers of the 

church

Possible Pet Blessing (Park), 

AA@7:30pm; Board of Elections 

Trianing

5:00 PM

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm; 

Board of Elections Training

Thursday, October 6, 2022
William Tyndale, translator, 

martyr
AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am; 

Board of Elections Training

Friday, October 7, 2022
Henry Melchior Muhlenberg, 

pastor in North America

Girl Scouts Troup 4633 @ 6:30pm; 

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm; Board 

of Elections Training

Saturday, October 8, 2022 Board of Elections Training

Sunday, October 9, 2022
18th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 28
Board of Elections Training 10:30 AM

Monday, October 10, 2022
AA@10:30am; Board of Elections 

Training

Tuesday, October 11, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Board of Elections 

Training



Date Observance Events Time

Wednesday, October 12, 2022 AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm; 

Board of Elections Training

Thursday, October 13, 2022 AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am; 

Board of Elections Training

Friday, October 14, 2022
Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm; Board 

of Elections Training

Saturday, October 15, 2022
Teresa of Avila, teacher, 

renewer of the church
Board of Elections Training

Sunday, October 16, 2022
19th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 29
Board of Elections Training 10:30 AM

Monday, October 17, 2022
Ignatius, Bishop of Antioch, 

martyr

AA@10:30am; Board of Elections 

Training

Tuesday, October 18, 2022 Luke, Evangelist
Healing Service, AA@7:30pm; Board 

of Elections Training

Wednesday, October 19, 2022 AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm; 

Board of Elections Training

Thursday, October 20, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am

Friday, October 21, 2022
Girl Scouts Troup 4633 @ 6:30pm; 

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm

Saturday, October 22, 2022
Getting to Know You - Evangelism 

Conference @ 10:30am

Sunday, October 23, 2022

20th Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 30 / James of 

Jerusalem, martyr

10:30 AM

Monday, October 24, 2022 AA@10:30am

Tuesday, October 25, 2022 AA@7:30pm

Wednesday, October 26, 2022

Philipp Nicolai, Johann 

Heermann, Paul Gerhardt, 

hymnwriters AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm



Date Observance Events Time

Thursday, October 27, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am

Friday, October 28, 2022 Simon & Jude, Apostles Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm

Saturday, October 29, 2022 Board of Elections

Sunday, October 30, 2022 Reformation Sunday Board of Elections 10:30 AM



Date Observance Events Time

TIME AFTER PENTECOST - NOVEMBER

Monday, October 31, 2022 AA@10:30am; Board of Elections

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 All Saints Day AA@7:30pm; Board of Elections 10:30 AM

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 All Souls Day
AA@10:30am; Bible Study @ 

7:00pm; Board of Elections
10:30 AM

Thursday, November 3, 2022
Martin de Porres, renewer of 

society

AA@7:30pm; Bible Study @ 

10:30am; Board of Elections

Friday, November 4, 2022

Board of Election; Girl Scouts Troup 

4633 @ 6:30pm; Cub Scouts Pack 106 

@7:00pm

Saturday, November 5, 2022 Board of Election

Sunday, November 6, 2022
22nd Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 32
Board of Election 10:30 AM

Monday, November 7, 2022

John Christian Frederick 

Heyer, Bartholomaeus 

Ziegenbalg, Ludwig 

Nommensen, missionaries

AA@10:30am

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 AA@7:30pm

Wednesday, November 9, 2022
AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm

Thursday, November 10, 2022
AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am

Friday, November 11, 2022

Martin, Bishop of Tours / 

Søren Aabye Kierkegaard, 

teacher

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm

Saturday, November 12, 2022

Sunday, November 13, 2022
23rd Sunday after 

Pentecost/Lec 33
10:30 AM

Monday, November 14, 2022 AA@10:30am

Tuesday, November 15, 2022 AA@7:30pm

Wednesday, November 16, 2022
AA@10:30am; Bible Study 7:00pm



Date Observance Events Time

Thursday, November 17, 2022
Elizabeth of Hungary, 

renewer of society AA@7:30pm; Bible Study 10:30am

Friday, November 18, 2022
Girl Scouts Troup 4633 @ 6:30pm; 

Cub Scouts Pack 106 @7:00pm

Saturday, November 19, 2022

Sunday, November 20, 2022 Christ the King 10:30 AM


